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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 22,426

PRIYANA, INC. STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
VALLEY 76 AGREEMENT AND PROPOSED
18010 E VALLEY HIGHWAY ORDER

KENT, WA 98032
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 078082

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(“Enforcement”™) represented by its attorneys ROB MCKENNA, Attorney General and
JENNIFER ELIAS, Assistant Attomey General and the Licensee, PRIYANA, INC., D/B/A
VALLEY 76 (“Licensee™), of Mill Creek., Washington, represented by DAN CLAWSON,
Attorney at Law, hereby enter into this stipulated seftlement agreement for case number
22.426.

L. INTRODUCTION

The Washington State Liquor Control Board charged the above-named Licensee in its
complaint dated June 10, 2006, with the following violation of the Washington State Liquor
Act:

On or about March 24, 2006, the above-named Licensee, or an employee thereof, gave,
sold and/or supplied liquor to a person under the age of twenty-one (21), in violation of

RCW 66.44.270 and WAC 314-11-020.
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1 Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a setlement agreement (onCemming the
2 || above-referenced complaint.
3 II. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES
4 Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:
5 1. Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoic the ome and
6 || expense of further litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further administrative
7 || review of all matters related to this violation. The Licensse hereby voluntarily withdraws its
& || request for a hearing on the matter.
9 s The Licensee admits to the above-referenced compleint. On March 24, 2006,

10 || an emplovee of the Licensee sold alcohel to 2 person under 2] years of age.
11 3. As a first violation for sale of alcohol to & minor within the last two years, the

12 || parties agree that the penalty for the above violation shall be a 4-dsy suspension of the
13 || Licensee’s liquor license or a monetary fine of $400.00, to be paid or served within 30 days of
14 || the dsate of the Final Order of the Board.

15 4. The parties recognize that this settiement agreement is subject to approval by

16 || the WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.

17 DATED this # | day of November, 2006.
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22 R ELIAS, WSBA #36334 DAN CLAWSON, W SBA £24141
Attomney General Attorncy for Priyana, Inc.
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IIl. ORDER
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-referenced complaint is sustained and the

proposed penalty al:mve is approved.
DATED this ' dayof l"lu':_k_'-’_i_____k'\ o o
; ZfIQUG-R CONTROL BOARD
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